### **CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES**

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, \$41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

### A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rule:

220-X-2-.17 Organized Field Trials Date Filed: March 7, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2011.

## B. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:	
335-6-602	Definitions
335-6-605	Duration of Permits
335-8-109	Review Process for Federally Regulated Activities
335-8-110	Review Process for Federal Projects, Activities and
	Assistance

Date Filed: February 28, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 3 AAM, Dated December 30, 2011.

335-14-102	Definitions and References
335-14-201	General
335-14-204	Lists of Hazardous Waste
Chapter 335-14-2	Appendix VIII – Hazardous Constituents
Chapter 335-14-2	Appendix IX – Wastes Excluded Under 335-14-103(2)
335-14-301	General
335-14-303	Pre-Transport Requirements
335-14-308	Special Requirements for Generators of Waste Destined
	for Disposal at Commercial Hazardous Waste Disposal
	Facilities Located in the State of Alabama
335-14-312	Alternative Requirements for Hazardous Waste
	Determination and Accumulation of Unwanted Material
	for Laboratories Owned by Eligible Academic Entities
335-14-401	General
335-14-501	General
335-14-502	General Facility Standards
335-14-504	Contingency Plan and Emergency Procedures
335-14-505	Manifest System, Recordkeeping and Reporting
335-14-506	Releases from Solid Waste Management Units
335-14-523	Drip Pads
335-14-602	General Facility Standards
335-14-605	Manifest System, Recordkeeping and Reporting
335-14-607	Closure and Post-Closure
335-14-608	Financial Requirements
335-14-611	Surface Impoundments

Date Filed: February 28, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2011.

## ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

**Amended Rules:** 

335-14-614	Landfills
335-14-615	Incinerators
335-14-616	Thermal Treatment
335-14-623	Drip Pads
335-14-631	Hazardous Waste Munitions and Explosive Storage
Chapter 335-14-6	Appendix I – Recordkeeping Instructions
335-14-801	General Information
335-14-802	Permit Application – Treatment, Storage, and Disposal
	Facilities

Date Filed: February 28, 2012

# Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2011.

## **Amended Rules:**

335-14-803	Permit Conditions – Treatment, Storage, and Disposal
	Facilities
335-14-804	Changes to Permits – Treatment, Storage, and Disposal
	Facilities
335-14-806	Special Forms of Permits – Treatment, Storage, and
	Disposal Facilities
335-14-808	Procedures for Decision making - Treatment, Storage, and
	Disposal Facilities Permits
335-14-809	Permit Application – Transporters
335-14-810	Permit Conditions – Transporters
335-14-815	Integration with Maximum Achievable Control
	Technology (MACT) Standards
335-14-1702	Applicability
335-14-1703	Standards for Used Oil Generators
335-14-1705	Standards for Used Oil Transporter and Transfer Facilities
335-14-1706	Standards for Used Oil Processors and Re-Refiners
335-14-1707	Standards for Used Oil Burners Who Burn
	Off-Specification Used Oil for Energy Recovery
335-14-1709	Standards for Disposal of Used Oil
	29, 2012

Date Filed: February 28, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

Repealed Rule:Chapter 335-3-20Control of FuelsDate Filed: February 28, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011.

New Rule: Chapter 335-13-14 Composting Facilities Date Filed: February 28, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 31, 2011. C. FARMERS MARKET AUTHORITY

New Rule: Chapter 350-X-1 Certification of State Farmers Markets Date Filed: March 23, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

#### D. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY Amended Rules:

410-1-7-.02 Reviewability Determination Request
410-1-7-.04 Notice of Change of Ownership
Date Filed: March 26, 2012
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

## E. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:	
560-X-4001	Definitions
560-X-4002	Eligibility
	Description of Covered Services, Limitations, and Exclusions

Date Filed: March 13, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

## F. NURSING, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:610-X-3-.02Standards for ApprovalDate Filed: March 16, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

New Rule: 610-X-3-.11 Withdrawal of Board Approval Date Filed: March 16, 2012 Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

## G. NURSING HOME ADMINISTRATORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF

Amended Rules:620-X-2-.01Definitions620-X-13-.01Fees620-X-14-.01Effective DateAppendix AForm 4 – Application for Renewal of NHA LicenseDate Filed: March 13, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012

Repealed Rules:610-X-5-.09Temporary ManagementAppendix AForm 15 – Application for Temporary ManagerDate Filed: March 13, 2012Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012

H. PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN Amended Rule:

750-X-2-.08 Licensure of Applicants Licensed to Practice Psychology In Another Jurisdiction

Date Filed: March 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

## PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN (cont.)

#### **Repealed Rule:**

750-X-6-.02 American Psychological Association Ethical Principles of Psychologists and Code of Conduct

Date Filed: March 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.

## PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN (cont.)

New Rule:

750-X-6-.02 American Psychological Association Ethical Principles of Psychologists and Code of Conduct

Date Filed: March 16, 2012

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXX, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2012.